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4TH PRECINCT
SECTOR 1
LT. Mike Sauro — 612-673-5658
michael.sauro@ci.minneapolis.mn.us

CPS Shannon McDonough
612-673-2805
shannon.mcdonough@ci.minneapolis.mn.us

SECTOR 2
LT. Gwen Gunter — 612-673-5606
gwendolyn.gunter@ci.minneapolis.mn.us

CPS Mary Etzioni
612-673-3364
mary.etzioni@ci.minneapolis.mn.us

CPS Jennifer Waisanen
612-673-5873
jennifer.waisanen@ci.minneapolis.mn.us

SECTOR 3
Lt. Kevin Stoll — 612-673-3780
kevin.stoll@ci.minneapolis.mn.us

CPS Tim Hammett
612-673-2866
timothy.hammett@ci.minneapolis.mn.us

WEST BROADWAY SAFETY CENTER
Lt. Medaria Arradondo — 612-673-5704
medaria.arradondo@ci.minneapolis.mn.us

CPS Rowena Hicks
rowena.hicks@ci.minneapolis.mn.us

5TH PRECINCT
SECTOR 1
Lt. Amelia Huffman — 612-673-2334
amelia.huffman@ci.minneapolis.mn.us

CPS Sarah Mahmud
612-673-2815
sarah.mahmud@ci.minneapolis.mn.us

SECTOR 2
Lt. Marie Przynski — 612-673-5595
marie.przynski@ci.minneapolis.mn.us

CPS Tom Thompson
612-673-2823
thomas.thompson@ci.minneapolis.mn.us

SECTOR 3
Lt. Chris Hildreth — 612-673-2755
christopher.hildreth@ci.minneapolis.mn.us

CPS Tom Thompson, 612-673-2823
thomas.thompson@ci.minneapolis.mn.us

2ND PRECINCT
SECTOR 1
Lt. Robert Kroll — 612-673-3678
robert.kroll@ci.minneapolis.mn.us

CPS Rick Maas
612-673-2797
richard.maas@ci.minneapolis.mn.us

SECTOR 2
Lt. Isaac Delugo — 612-673-5540
isaac.delugo@ci.minneapolis.mn.us

CPS Carol Oosterhuis
612-673-2874
carol.oosterhuis@ci.minneapolis.mn.us

1ST PRECINCT
SECTOR 1
Lt. Mike Kjos — 612-673-3679
michael.kjos@ci.minneapolis.mn.us

CPS Luther Krueger
612-673-2923
luther.krueger@ci.minneapolis.mn.us

SECTOR 2
Lt. Kathy Waite — 612-673-2575
kathy.waite@ci.minneapolis.mn.us

CPS Luther Krueger
612-673-2923
luther.krueger@ci.minneapolis.mn.us

CCP/SAFE CENTRAL

3RD PRECINCT
SECTOR 1
Lt. Sally Weddel — 612-673-5788
sally.weddel@ci.minneapolis.mn.us

CPS Don Greeley
612-673-3482
donald.greeley@ci.minneapolis.mn.us

Franklin Safety Center
CPS Carla Nielson
612-871-8090
carla.nielson@ci.minneapolis.mn.us

SECTOR 2
Lt. Dan Roen — 612-673-5802
dan.roen@ci.minneapolis.mn.us

CPS Karen Skrivseth
612-673-2856
karen.skrivseth@ci.minneapolis.mn.us

Midtown Safety Center
CPS Renee Allen
612-825-6138
renee.allen@ci.minneapolis.mn.us

SECTOR 3
Lt. Connie Leaf — 612-673-5787
constance.leaf@ci.minneapolis.mn.us

CPS Sue Roethele
612-673-2839
sue.roethele@ci.minneapolis.mn.us

SECTOR 4
Lt. Connie Leaf— 612-673-5787
constance.leaf@ci.minneapolis.mn.us

CPS Shun Tillman
612-673-2846
shun.tillman@ci.minneapolis.mn.us

Operation Identification (OP ID)
612-673-2749
Crime Prevention Website
www.ci.minneapolis.mn.us/safe
612-673-2956

Dispute with a Neighbor
Minneapolis Mediation Program (MMP)
612-822-9883

Operations Manager
John Baumann
612-673-3447
john.baumann@ci.minneapolis.mn.us

Commercial Security /
Rental Licensing
Officer Judy Perry
612-673-3044
judy.perry@ci.minneapolis.mn.us

Calls for Service/
RECAP Reports
612-673-3082
McGruff House
612-673-2912
National Night Out
612-673-3447

PROBLEM PROPERTIES UNIT
Officer Kurt Mencel
612-673-5981
kurt.mencel@ci.minneapolis.mn.us

CULTURAL OUTREACH
Spanish:  CPS John Reed
612-673-5579
john.reed@ci.minneapolis.mn.us

Somali:  Ahmed Hassan
612-290-3960
ahmed.hassan@ci.minneapolis.mn.us

Minneapolis Police Department
Sector Lieutenant & Crime Prevention Specialist Contacts

Effective September 17, 2006
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